Form **PTO - 1594** EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION (Rev. 10/02) .S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005 TRADEI Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks) Please record cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies) 2004 MAY 13 PH 12: 26 Great Lakes Automation Services, Assembly Machines, Inc. Name: Inc. **FINANCE SECTION** Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: **2001 Peninsula Drive** ☐ Corporation State City: Erie State: PA Zip: 16506 Pennsylvania Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes No ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Pennsylvania ☐ Merger ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq \) Yes \(\subseteq \) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: **05/05/2004** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,036,621; 1,218,093 Additional number(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total Number of applications and registrations involved2 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James M. Nadzam, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Knox, McLaughlin, Gornall & Sennett, P.C. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 120 West 10th Street 음음 28 **2**Ki City: State: PA Zip: 16501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James M. Nadzam Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in duding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Registered Trademarks)

WHEREAS, Assembly Machines, Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a principal place of business located at 607 West Fifth Street, Dayton, Ohio 45407("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks/service marks (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
AMI 1	1,036,621	March 30, 1976
AMI 2	1,218,093	November 30, 1982

WHEREAS, Assignor also owns the registrations on the Principal Register of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein for the Marks;

WHEREAS, Great Lakes Automation Services, Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a principal place of business located at 2001 Peninsula Drive, Erie, Pennsylvania 16506, (Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations for the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, assign, set over, and deliver unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registration thereof and any common law rights. A copy of the USPTO TESS database record for the Marks is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

This assignment is made and is effective MAY 5, 2004.

ASSEMBLY MACHINES, INC.

Name: John M. Casper Title: Vice President

STATE OF UHO : ss:

On this, the Sth day of May, 2004, before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State personally appeared John M. Casper, President and duly authorized representative of Assembly Machines, Inc. known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and who, being authorized to do so, acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Kira L. Lleckard

Notary Public

My commission expires: October 9, 2006

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

548780

RITA L. DECKARD, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 9, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0522